01-31-2003



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Michael J. Mater	Name: Coherix Corporation					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No	7					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 3100 44th Street S.W.					
Security Agreement						
☐ Other						
	City: Grandville State: MI Zip: 48418					
Execution Date:January 23, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/23/03}{2}$						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10, 349651						
• •	ached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: <u>Intellectual Property Practice</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Group Internal Address: <u>Warner Norcross &amp; Judd LLP</u>						
900 Fifth Third Center						
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street, N.W.						
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	THIS SPACE					
FG. 691 atement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original/document.	In 5 Kunga To 22 2002					
Charles E. Burpee  Name of Person Signing	Signature January 23, 2003  Date					
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

residing at

Michael J. Mater

**RECORDED: 01/23/2003** 

esiding at		16 Stanford, S.E. ntwood, MI 49508		
		ignor) has invented certain new and which an application for United States I	I useful improvements in INTERFEROM Letters Patent was:	IETRY METHOD BASED ON
$\boxtimes$	executed on	even date herewith.		
<u></u> .]	filed on	as Application	on Serial No	
WHERI	EAS,	Coherix Corporation		
corporation of th	ne State of	Michigan		
naving a place of	business at,	3100 44 <sup>th</sup> Street, S.W. Grandville, MI 48418		
	-	ee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right United States and in any and all foreign	ght, title, and interest in and to said inventio gn countries.	n and in and to any Letters Patent
and valuable consinvention in the University of	sideration, Assi Jnited States an nited States an	gnor hereby sells, assigns, and transference in all foreign countries and the entire in all foreign countries and in and to	llar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby as unto Assignee the full and exclusive right re right, title, and interest in and to all Lett to all divisions, reissues, continuations, coright to claim for any such application	t, title, and interest in and to said ters Patent which may be granted ontinuations-in-part, substitutions,
	nen granted, to	Assignee as the owner of the entire t	ficials in the United States and in all fore right, title, and interest in and to the same	
o testify in any eexamination, an nake all rightful o	legal proceeding the desired reissue applicates and generates.	ng, to sign all lawful papers, to executations, to execute all necessary assign	ts representatives any facts known to Assign ute all divisional, continuation, continuation nment papers to cause all of said Letters Pa gnee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a	on-in-part, substitution, renewal, atent to be issued to Assignee, to
IN TES	IIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on	n the date appearing next to my signature.	
Witness:		Invento	r:	Date:
1		1/-/	N j	1/201

**PATENT REEL: 013700 FRAME: 0296**